

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3007-3008/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2011 in VA Nos. 25 & 26 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANAPURNA IMPEX PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat Aag, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Harshit Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. While we are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court, the issue relating to pre-deposit is kept open to be considered in an appropriate case.
2. With these observations, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)